


















General Details

Total 

budget

Actual 

spend

Balance of 

budget 

available

Balance of 

funds 

received

% of over- 

or under-

spend

Ref. N° Description USD USD USD USD

Direct Costs

1 Consultant fees (80%) 10'500.00 8'332.82

Consultant fees (20%) 2'083.21 83.97 12'133.57 0.8%

2 Allowances for the international consultant (80%) 4'200.00 3'333.13

Allowances for the international consultant (20%) 833.28 33.59 7'967.16 0.8%

3 Fuel for the Consultant travels 336.00 0.00 336.00 7'967.16 100.0%

4 Return ticket for the Consultant 1'200.00 845.41 354.59 7'121.75 29.5%

5 Lunches for 35 participants (30 executives + 5 members of org committee) 2'625.00 3'210.74 -585.74 3'911.01 -22.3%

6 Coffee breaks for 35 participants (30 executives + 5 members of org committee) 1'050.00 566.60 483.40 3'344.41 46.0%

7 transport allowances for 35 participants (30 executives + 5 members of org 

committee) 875.00 625.96 249.04 2'718.45 28.5%

8 3-day rental - 40 seats conference room 1'500.00 712.30 787.70 2'006.15 52.5%

9 1 box of A4 sheet 40.00 36.08 3.92 1'970.07 9.8%

10 Toner HP LaserJet Pro400 (CE410A) 142.00 152.89 -10.89 1'817.18 -7.7%

11 Toner HP LaserJet Pro400 (CE411A) 175.00 188.87 -13.87 1'628.31 -7.9%

12 Toner HP LaserJet Pro400 (CE412A) 175.00 188.87 -13.87 1'439.44 -7.9%

13 Toner HP LaserJet Pro400 (CE413A) 175.00 188.87 -13.87 1'250.57 -7.9%

14 2 / Photocopier toner 400.00 339.60 60.40 910.97 15.1%

15 3-flaps folder  for the 30 participants 90.00 79.59 10.41 831.38 11.6%

16 A5 notepad for the 30 participants 30.00 28.65 1.35 802.73 4.5%

17 Pack of 50 pens for participants 10.00 9.02 0.98 793.71 9.8%

18 Video and media coverage (80%) 800.00 713.16 86.84 80.55 10.9%

Video and media coverage (20%) 200.00 178.32 21.68 -97.77 10.8%

19 design of 2 tarpaulin banners per training workshop (80%) 256.00 229.23 26.77 -327.00 10.5%

design of 2 tarpaulin banners per training workshop (20%) 64.00 57.08 6.92 -384.08 10.8%

20 Edition of the procedures and tools validated in 100 copies (80%) 1'200.00 1'078.23 121.77 -1'462.31 10.1%

Edition of the procedures and tools validated in 100 copies (20%) 300.00 269.75 30.25 -1'732.07 10.1%

TOTAL (ESTIMATED) DIRECT COSTS 26'343.00 2'061.33

TOTAL (ACTUAL) DIRECT COSTS 24'281.67



Indirect support costs

21 Indirect support costs 1'844.00 1'212.80 631.20 476.78

TOTAL INDIRECT SUPPORT COSTS (based on estimated Direct Costs) 1'844.00

TOTAL INDIRECT SUPPORT COSTS (based on actual Direct Costs) 1'699.72

TOTAL BUDGET (GRANT AGREEMENT) 28'187.00

TOTAL BUDGET (ADJUSTED) 25'981.38

Total Adjustment (under-spend) 2'061.33

Amount nof 1st installment 22'549.60

Amount of 2nd installment 5'637.40

Balance owing -3'431.78


